
 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

Totals by Department

FALL 2025

# of Total

Departments Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

Allied Health 57 809 354 43.76% 245 30.28% 125 15.45% 34 4.20% 26 3.21% 25 3.09%

Arts 21 399 220 55.14% 90 22.56% 40 10.03% 17 4.26% 24 6.02% 8 2.01%

Behavioral Sciences 100 2,601 1,314 50.52% 595 22.88% 377 14.49% 107 4.11% 155 5.96% 1 0.04% 52 2.00%

Business Management 57 1,576 1,016 64.47% 274 17.39% 122 7.74% 28 1.78% 107 6.79% 29 1.84%

Child Development 17 311 188 60.45% 72 23.15% 17 5.47% 5 1.61% 20 6.43% 9 2.89%

Computer Science and Technologies 61 1,156 557 48.18% 358 30.97% 142 12.28% 30 2.60% 41 3.55% 3 0.26% 25 2.16%

Cosmetology 8 184 118 64.13% 49 26.63% 9 4.89% 4 2.17% 4 2.17%

Culinary Arts 10 128 31 24.22% 35 27.34% 36 28.13% 3 2.34% 18 14.06% 5 3.91%

Engineering Design and Construction Management Technology (EDCMT)29 298 167 56.04% 64 21.48% 41 13.76% 8 2.68% 13 4.36% 5 1.68%

English, Languages and Cultural Studies 214 5,081 2,037 40.09% 1,469 28.91% 863 16.98% 149 2.93% 18 0.35% 356 7.01% 1 0.02% 72 1.42% 116 2.28%

Foreign Languages 19 431 229 53.13% 114 26.45% 64 14.85% 13 3.02% 5 1.16% 6 1.39%

Global Import, Export, and Logistics Center 19 341 148 43.40% 102 29.91% 52 15.25% 7 2.05% 29 8.50% 3 0.88%

Homeland Security 15 411 167 40.63% 142 34.55% 65 15.82% 7 1.70% 25 6.08% 5 1.22%

Industrial and Electronics Technology 86 1,346 659 48.96% 437 32.47% 184 13.67% 27 2.01% 38 2.82% 1 0.07%

Kinesiology 69 1,837 826 44.96% 474 25.80% 324 17.64% 42 2.29% 127 6.91% 44 2.40%

Mathematics 123 2,879 822 28.55% 722 25.08% 535 18.58% 185 6.43% 19 0.66% 381 13.23% 87 3.02% 128 4.45%

Natural Science 173 4,695 1,768 37.66% 1,360 28.97% 871 18.55% 223 4.75% 282 6.01% 191 4.07%

Nursing (A.D.N.) 19 301 141 46.84% 135 44.85% 12 3.99% 4 1.33% 9 2.99%

Nursing (B.S.N.) 4 142 125 88.03% 11 7.75% 1 0.70% 3 2.11% 2 1.41%

Nursing Assistant/V.N. 12 156 57 36.54% 67 42.95% 24 15.38% 5 3.21% 3 1.92%

Organizational Leadership - BAAS 20 268 241 89.93% 19 7.09% 6 2.24% 2 0.75%

Protective Services 36 878 300 34.17% 352 40.09% 146 16.63% 38 4.33% 23 2.62% 19 2.16%

Social Sciences 215 6,171 2,707 43.87% 1,668 27.03% 1,021 16.55% 240 3.89% 386 6.26% 2 0.03% 147 2.38%

Theatrical and Performing Arts 94 1,480 772 52.16% 349 23.58% 207 13.99% 49 3.31% 66 4.46% 37 2.50%

Transportation Technology 48 610 147 24.10% 290 47.54% 116 19.02% 32 5.25% 21 3.44% 4 0.66%

Total All Departments 1,526 34,489 15,111 43.81% 9,493 27.52% 5,394 15.64% 1,256 3.64% 37 0.11% 2,153 6.24% 7 0.02% 159 0.46% 879 2.55%

29,998 86.98%

30,035 87.09%

4,454 12.91%

33,610 97.45%

Success Rate (Grades A,B or C):

Passing Rate (Grades A,B,C or P):

Failing Rate (Grades D,F,I,NP,NC,W):

Retention Rate (Excluding W's only):

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's
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 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

DMSO 1201 Techniques of Med Sonography 1 9 7 77.78% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DMSO 1202 Basic Ultrasound Physics 1 9 8 88.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DMSO 1260 Clncl-DMS/Sono & Ultrasnd Tech 1 9 8 88.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DMSO 1355 Sonographic Pathophysiology 1 8 4 50.00% 4 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DMSO 2242 Advanced Obstetrics Sonography 1 8 8 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DMSO 2260 Clncl-DMS/Sono & Ultrasnd Tech 1 8 8 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

6 51 43 84.31% 5 9.80% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 5.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DMSO 1210 Introduction to Sonography 4 73 37 50.68% 22 30.14% 6 8.22% 2 2.74% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 4.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 4.11%

4 73 37 50.68% 22 30.14% 6 8.22% 2 2.74% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 4.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 4.11%

10 124 80 64.52% 27 21.77% 6 4.84% 2 1.61% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 4.84% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.42%

DSVT 1103 Intro to Vascular Technology 1 8 8 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 8 8 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EMSP 1160 Clinical-EMT 7 45 35 77.78% 5 11.11% 0 0.00% 1 2.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 6.67%

EMSP 1501 EMT Basic 3 45 1 2.22% 10 22.22% 20 44.44% 11 24.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 6.67%

EMSP 2260 Clncl EMT Paramedic III 2 16 9 56.25% 3 18.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 25.00%

EMSP 2305 EMS Operations 1 14 0 0.00% 9 64.29% 3 21.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 14.29%

EMSP 2330 Special Populations 1 13 0 0.00% 6 46.15% 5 38.46% 1 7.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 7.69%

EMSP 2444 Cardiology 1 17 0 0.00% 4 23.53% 10 58.82% 1 5.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 11.76% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

15 150 45 30.00% 37 24.67% 38 25.33% 14 9.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 8.67%

EMSP 2305 EMS Operations 1 21 0 0.00% 8 38.10% 7 33.33% 4 19.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 9.52% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 21 0 0.00% 8 38.10% 7 33.33% 4 19.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 9.52% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

16 171 45 26.32% 45 26.32% 45 26.32% 18 10.53% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 2.92% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 7.60%

HPRS 1204 Basic Health Profession Skills 1 14 8 57.14% 5 35.71% 1 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 14 8 57.14% 5 35.71% 1 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MDCA 1160 Clinical I - Med/Clinical Asst 1 14 11 78.57% 3 21.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MDCA 1310 Med Asst Intrprsnl Comm Skll 1 14 6 42.86% 5 35.71% 3 21.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MDCA 1321 Administrative Procedures 1 14 8 57.14% 6 42.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MDCA 1343 Medical Insurance 1 14 5 35.71% 8 57.14% 1 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MDCA 1348 Pharmacology And Adm of Meds 1 10 7 70.00% 3 30.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MDCA 1409 Anatomy Physiolgy Med Asst 4 84 34 40.48% 32 38.10% 11 13.10% 2 2.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 3.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.38%

MDCA 1452 Medical Asst Lab Procedures 1 10 10 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

F's I's NC's W's

Allied Health Department

A's B's C's D's P's NP's

EMSP

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total EMSP

HPRS

Total HPRS

DMSO

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total DMSO

DSVT

Total DSVT

MDCA
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 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

10 160 81 50.63% 57 35.63% 15 9.38% 2 1.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.25%

MDCA 1313 Medical Terminology 2 59 27 45.76% 23 38.98% 3 5.08% 2 3.39% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 5.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.69%

MDCA 1409 Anatomy Physiolgy Med Asst 1 31 10 32.26% 8 25.81% 7 22.58% 5 16.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

3 90 37 41.11% 31 34.44% 10 11.11% 7 7.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 4.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.11%

13 250 118 47.20% 88 35.20% 25 10.00% 9 3.60% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 2.80% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.20%

PTHA 1301 Profession of Physcl Therapy 2 38 1 2.63% 14 36.84% 10 26.32% 3 7.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 18.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 7.89%

PTHA 1405 Basic Patient Care Skills 1 17 0 0.00% 7 41.18% 10 58.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PTHA 1413 Functional Anatomy 1 17 0 0.00% 7 41.18% 8 47.06% 1 5.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PTHA 2201 Essentials of Data Collectn 1 17 0 0.00% 12 70.59% 4 23.53% 1 5.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PTHA 2371 Concepts in Physical Therapy 1 14 1 7.14% 8 57.14% 5 35.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PTHA 2431 Mgt of Neurological Disorders 1 14 0 0.00% 8 57.14% 6 42.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PTHA 2535 Rehabilitation Techniques 1 14 2 14.29% 8 57.14% 4 28.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

8 131 4 3.05% 64 48.85% 47 35.88% 5 3.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 6.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.29%

RADR 1213 Prin of Radiographic Imaging I 1 11 7 63.64% 3 27.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 9.09%

RADR 1260 Clinical - Radiologic Tech 1 11 10 90.91% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 9.09%

RADR 1411 Basic Radiographic Procedures 1 11 8 72.73% 2 18.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 9.09%

RADR 2260 Clinical Radiologic Tech 1 12 12 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RADR 2305 Prin Radiographic Imaging II 1 12 11 91.67% 1 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RADR 2431 Adv Radiographic Procedures 1 12 12 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

6 69 60 86.96% 6 8.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 4.35%

RADR 1309 Intro Radiography Patient Care 2 42 31 73.81% 10 23.81% 1 2.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 42 31 73.81% 10 23.81% 1 2.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

8 111 91 81.98% 16 14.41% 1 0.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.70%

57 809 354 43.76% 245 30.28% 125 15.45% 34 4.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 26 3.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 25 3.09%

RADR

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total RADR

Total Allied Health

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total MDCA

PTHA

Total PTHA
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 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

ARTS 1301 Art Appreciation (HONORS) 1 12 9 75.00% 3 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARTS 1301 Art Appreciation 6 155 75 48.39% 42 27.10% 27 17.42% 5 3.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 2.58%

ARTS 1311 Design I  Two Dimensional 1 18 16 88.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARTS 1316 Drawing I 1 14 9 64.29% 2 14.29% 1 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 7.14%

ARTS 1317 Drawing II 1 4 1 25.00% 3 75.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARTS 2316 Painting I 1 7 7 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARTS 2317 Painting II 1 9 9 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARTS 2346 Ceramics I 1 7 7 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARTS 2347 Ceramics II 1 2 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

14 228 135 59.21% 50 21.93% 28 12.28% 6 2.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 1.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 2.19%

ARTS 1301 Art Appreciation 6 153 79 51.63% 36 23.53% 10 6.54% 9 5.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.31%

ARTS 1303 Art History I 1 18 6 33.33% 4 22.22% 2 11.11% 2 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.56%

7 171 85 49.71% 40 23.39% 12 7.02% 11 6.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 20 11.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.75%

21 399 220 55.14% 90 22.56% 40 10.03% 17 4.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 6.02% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 2.01%

21 399 220 55.14% 90 22.56% 40 10.03% 17 4.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 6.02% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 2.01%

Arts Department

ARTS

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total ARTS

Total Arts
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 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

PSYC 2301 General Psychology 26 620 213 34.35% 138 22.26% 150 24.19% 41 6.61% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 64 10.32% 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 13 2.10%

PSYC 2314 Life Span Growth and Dev 21 463 205 44.28% 134 28.94% 87 18.79% 14 3.02% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 3.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 1.30%

PSYC 2317 Statistical Methods in Psyc 1 28 17 60.71% 6 21.43% 2 7.14% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PSYC 2319 Social Psychology 1 35 33 94.29% 0 0.00% 1 2.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PSYC 2330 Biological Psychology 1 24 16 66.67% 4 16.67% 2 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

50 1,170 484 41.37% 282 24.10% 242 20.68% 56 4.79% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 86 7.35% 1 0.09% 0 0.00% 19 1.62%

PSYC 2301 General Psychology 17 513 347 67.64% 79 15.40% 33 6.43% 17 3.31% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 25 4.87% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 2.34%

PSYC 2314 Life Span Growth and Dev 12 441 245 55.56% 96 21.77% 44 9.98% 15 3.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 32 7.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 2.04%

29 954 592 62.05% 175 18.34% 77 8.07% 32 3.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 57 5.97% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 21 2.20%

79 2,124 1,076 50.66% 457 21.52% 319 15.02% 88 4.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 143 6.73% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 40 1.88%

SOCI 1301 Introduction to Sociology 7 194 76 39.18% 65 33.51% 31 15.98% 12 6.19% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.55% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 3.61%

SOCI 1306 Social Problems 7 165 114 69.09% 36 21.82% 8 4.85% 2 1.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 2.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.61%

14 359 190 52.92% 101 28.13% 39 10.86% 14 3.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 1.95% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 2.23%

SOCI 1301 Introduction to Sociology 5 102 36 35.29% 34 33.33% 19 18.63% 5 4.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 4.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.94%

5 102 36 35.29% 34 33.33% 19 18.63% 5 4.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 4.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.94%

19 461 226 49.02% 135 29.28% 58 12.58% 19 4.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 2.60% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 2.39%

SOCW 2361 Introduction to Social Work 1 9 6 66.67% 2 22.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11%

SOCW 2362 Social Welfare: Leg Prog Svcs 1 7 6 85.71% 1 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 16 12 75.00% 3 18.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 6.25%

100 2,601 1,314 50.52% 595 22.88% 377 14.49% 107 4.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 155 5.96% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 52 2.00%

PSYC

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total PSYC

SOCI

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Behavioral Sciences Department

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total SOCI

SOCW

Total SOCW

Total Behavioral Sciences
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 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

ACCT 2401 Principles of Fin Accounting 5 106 49 46.23% 25 23.58% 10 9.43% 3 2.83% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 16 15.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.83%

ACCT 2402 Principles of Mngr Accounting 2 32 19 59.38% 6 18.75% 4 12.50% 1 3.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.13%

7 138 68 49.28% 31 22.46% 14 10.14% 4 2.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 12.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 2.90%

ACCT 2401 Principles of Fin Accounting 2 65 16 24.62% 21 32.31% 9 13.85% 6 9.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 16.92% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 3.08%

ACCT 2402 Principles of Mngr Accounting 2 51 33 64.71% 12 23.53% 4 7.84% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.96% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.96%

4 116 49 42.24% 33 28.45% 13 11.21% 6 5.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 10.34% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.59%

11 254 117 46.06% 64 25.20% 27 10.63% 10 3.94% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 29 11.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 2.76%

ACNT 1392 Special Topics Acct Technician 1 16 14 87.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 6.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 6.25%

ACNT 1403 Introduction to Accounting I 1 14 6 42.86% 3 21.43% 1 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 21.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 7.14%

ACNT 1404 Intro to Accounting II 1 12 9 75.00% 1 8.33% 1 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 8.33%

ACNT 1411 Intro to Computerized Acctng 1 12 9 75.00% 1 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ACNT 1429 Payroll and Busi Tax Acct 1 28 12 42.86% 8 28.57% 6 21.43% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ACNT 1431 Fed Income Tax Individual 1 25 18 72.00% 5 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.00%

6 107 68 63.55% 18 16.82% 8 7.48% 1 0.93% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 7.48% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 3.74%

ACNT 1403 Introduction to Accounting I 1 40 26 65.00% 4 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 22.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.50%

ACNT 1491 Special Topics ACNT CAPSTONE 1 16 16 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 56 42 75.00% 4 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 16.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.79%

8 163 110 67.48% 22 13.50% 8 4.91% 1 0.61% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 10.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 3.07%

BCIS 1305 Business Computer Applicatns 2 75 45 60.00% 14 18.67% 3 4.00% 4 5.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 5.33%

2 75 45 60.00% 14 18.67% 3 4.00% 4 5.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 5.33%

BCIS 1305 Business Computer Applicatns 2 83 49 59.04% 9 10.84% 5 6.02% 2 2.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 15.66% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 6.02%

2 83 49 59.04% 9 10.84% 5 6.02% 2 2.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 15.66% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 6.02%

4 158 94 59.49% 23 14.56% 8 5.06% 6 3.80% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 11.39% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 5.70%

BMGT 1305 Communications in Management 1 26 13 50.00% 5 19.23% 4 15.38% 1 3.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 11.54% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BMGT 1327 Principles of Management 1 26 9 34.62% 8 30.77% 5 19.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 15.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BMGT 1341 Business Ethics 1 24 7 29.17% 7 29.17% 5 20.83% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 20.83% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BMGT 2309 Leadership 1 9 7 77.78% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

4 85 36 42.35% 21 24.71% 14 16.47% 2 2.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 14.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BMGT 1291 ST Busi Admin Mgmt CAPSTONE 2 16 13 81.25% 2 12.50% 1 6.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BMGT 2303 Prob Solving Decison Making 1 29 20 68.97% 7 24.14% 1 3.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BMGT 2305 Advance Communications in Mgmt 1 9 8 88.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ACCT

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total ACCT

ACNT

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Business Management Department

BMGT

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total ACNT

BCIS

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total BCIS
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 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

4 54 41 75.93% 9 16.67% 2 3.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 3.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

8 139 77 55.40% 30 21.58% 16 11.51% 2 1.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 10.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BUSG 2309 Small Business Managment 1 2 1 50.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 2 1 50.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BUSI 1301 Business Principles 1 33 17 51.52% 7 21.21% 6 18.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 6.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.03%

BUSI 1301 Business Principles (HONORS) 1 11 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 44 28 63.64% 7 15.91% 6 13.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 4.55% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.27%

BUSI 1301 Business Principles 2 115 56 48.70% 38 33.04% 12 10.43% 4 3.48% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 4.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 115 56 48.70% 38 33.04% 12 10.43% 4 3.48% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 4.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

4 159 84 52.83% 45 28.30% 18 11.32% 4 2.52% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 4.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.63%

ECON 2301 Principles of Macroeconomics 2 70 59 84.29% 4 5.71% 1 1.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 5.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.86%

ECON 2302 Principles of Microeconomics 2 42 35 83.33% 4 9.52% 1 2.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 4.76% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

4 112 94 83.93% 8 7.14% 2 1.79% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 5.36% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.79%

ECON 2301 Principles of Macroeconomics 8 403 340 84.37% 34 8.44% 16 3.97% 4 0.99% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 1.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.74%

ECON 2302 Principles of Microeconomics 2 70 23 32.86% 28 40.00% 16 22.86% 1 1.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.43%

10 473 363 76.74% 62 13.11% 32 6.77% 5 1.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 1.48% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.85%

14 585 457 78.12% 70 11.97% 34 5.81% 5 0.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 2.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 1.03%

HRPO 1311 Human Relations 1 10 8 80.00% 1 10.00% 1 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 10 8 80.00% 1 10.00% 1 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HRPO 1493 Special Topic Org Behavior Stu 1 8 7 87.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HRPO 2301 Human Resources Management 1 15 8 53.33% 5 33.33% 2 13.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 23 15 65.22% 5 21.74% 2 8.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

3 33 23 69.70% 6 18.18% 3 9.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MRKG 1301 Customer Relations Mgt 1 29 14 48.28% 5 17.24% 6 20.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 13.79% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MRKG 1311 Principles of Marketing 1 20 12 60.00% 6 30.00% 2 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 49 26 53.06% 11 22.45% 8 16.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 8.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

POFI 1449 Spreadsheets 1 25 19 76.00% 2 8.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 12.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.00%

1 25 19 76.00% 2 8.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 12.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.00%

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total BMGT

BUSG

Total BUSG

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total ECON

HRPO

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total HRPO

BUSI

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total BUSI

ECON

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

MRKG

Total MRKG

POFI

Total POFI
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 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

POFT 1413 Professional Workforce Prep 1 9 8 88.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 9 8 88.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

57 1,576 1,016 64.47% 274 17.39% 122 7.74% 28 1.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 107 6.79% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 29 1.84%Total Business Management

POFT

Total POFT

 Page 8 of 36  Institutional Research and Planning



 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

CDEC 1313 Curr Resrces Early Chldhd Prog 1 21 5 23.81% 11 52.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 9.52%

CDEC 1358 Creative Arts Early Chldhd 2 38 31 81.58% 2 5.26% 3 7.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 5.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CDEC 2188 Internship Child Care Prvdr 1 10 9 90.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CDEC 2307 Math Sci for Early Childhood 1 10 3 30.00% 5 50.00% 1 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

5 79 48 60.76% 18 22.78% 4 5.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 8.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.53%

CDEC 1359 Children with Special Needs 2 43 27 62.79% 7 16.28% 2 4.65% 1 2.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 11.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.33%

CDEC 2326 Adm of Progs for Children I 1 16 5 31.25% 4 25.00% 5 31.25% 1 6.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 6.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

3 59 32 54.24% 11 18.64% 7 11.86% 2 3.39% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 10.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.69%

8 138 80 57.97% 29 21.01% 11 7.97% 2 1.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 9.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.17%

EDUC 1301 Intro to Teaching Profession 3 57 37 64.91% 14 24.56% 2 3.51% 1 1.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 3.51%

EDUC 2301 Intro to Special Populations 1 25 16 64.00% 6 24.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.00%

4 82 53 64.63% 20 24.39% 2 2.44% 2 2.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 3.66%

EDUC 1301 Intro to Teaching Profession 1 14 3 21.43% 10 71.43% 1 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 14 3 21.43% 10 71.43% 1 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

5 96 56 58.33% 30 31.25% 3 3.13% 2 2.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 3.13%

TECA 1354 Child Growth and Development 2 37 25 67.57% 5 13.51% 2 5.41% 1 2.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 8.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.70%

2 37 25 67.57% 5 13.51% 2 5.41% 1 2.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 8.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.70%

TECA 1311 Educating Young Children 2 40 27 67.50% 8 20.00% 1 2.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 5.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 5.00%

2 40 27 67.50% 8 20.00% 1 2.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 5.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 5.00%

4 77 52 67.53% 13 16.88% 3 3.90% 1 1.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 6.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 3.90%

17 311 188 60.45% 72 23.15% 17 5.47% 5 1.61% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 20 6.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 2.89%

Child Development Department

CDEC

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total CDEC

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total TECA

Total Child Development

EDUC

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total EDUC

TECA

Sub-Total (On-Campus)
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 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

COSC 1301 Introduction to Computing 23 482 268 55.60% 149 30.91% 57 11.83% 4 0.83% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.62%

COSC 1436 Programming Fundamentals I 1 17 12 70.59% 1 5.88% 1 5.88% 1 5.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 11.76%

24 499 280 56.11% 150 30.06% 58 11.62% 5 1.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.00%

COSC 1301 Introduction to Computing 7 226 89 39.38% 77 34.07% 31 13.72% 10 4.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 4.87% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 3.54%

COSC 1436 Programming Fundamentals I 1 23 5 21.74% 8 34.78% 3 13.04% 3 13.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.35% 2 8.70% 0 0.00% 1 4.35%

COSC 1437 Programming Fundamentals II 1 18 6 33.33% 8 44.44% 1 5.56% 2 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.56%

9 267 100 37.45% 93 34.83% 35 13.11% 15 5.62% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 4.49% 2 0.75% 0 0.00% 10 3.75%

33 766 380 49.61% 243 31.72% 93 12.14% 20 2.61% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 1.70% 2 0.26% 0 0.00% 15 1.96%

ITCC 1414 CCNA1 Intro to Networks 1 15 2 13.33% 3 20.00% 2 13.33% 1 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 13.33%

1 15 2 13.33% 3 20.00% 2 13.33% 1 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 13.33%

ITDF 1400 Intro to Digital Forensics 1 10 9 90.00% 1 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ITDF 2330 Digital Forensics Analysis 1 11 4 36.36% 4 36.36% 2 18.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 9.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ITDF 2420 Digital Forensics Collection 1 10 9 90.00% 0 0.00% 1 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ITDF 2425 Digital Forensics Tools 1 11 9 81.82% 2 18.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

4 42 31 73.81% 7 16.67% 3 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ITNW 1313 Computer Virtualization 1 9 1 11.11% 6 66.67% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11%

ITNW 1325 Fund of Networking Technology 1 20 8 40.00% 9 45.00% 1 5.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ITNW 1425 Fund of Netwkng Technologies 3 39 13 33.33% 12 30.77% 7 17.95% 2 5.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 12.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

5 68 22 32.35% 27 39.71% 9 13.24% 2 2.94% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 10.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.47%

ITSC 1405 Intro to PC Operating Systms 2 30 12 40.00% 12 40.00% 4 13.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 30 12 40.00% 12 40.00% 4 13.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ITSC 1405 Intro to PC Operating Systms 1 14 8 57.14% 3 21.43% 2 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ITSC 1416 Linux Installation and Config 1 15 4 26.67% 6 40.00% 1 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 26.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 29 12 41.38% 9 31.03% 3 10.34% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 17.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

4 59 24 40.68% 21 35.59% 7 11.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 11.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ITSE 1429 Programming Logic and Design 1 12 7 58.33% 1 8.33% 2 16.67% 1 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 8.33%

1 12 7 58.33% 1 8.33% 2 16.67% 1 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 8.33%

ITSE 1303 Introduction to MySQL 1 9 3 33.33% 3 33.33% 2 22.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11%

Computer Science and Technologies Department

COSC

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

ITNW

Total ITNW

ITSC

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total ITSC

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total COSC

ITCC

Total ITCC

ITDF

Total ITDF

ITSE

Sub-Total (On-Campus)
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 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

ITSE 1402 Computer Programming 1 15 6 40.00% 1 6.67% 4 26.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 13.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 13.33%

2 24 9 37.50% 4 16.67% 6 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 12.50%

3 36 16 44.44% 5 13.89% 8 22.22% 1 2.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 5.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 11.11%

ITSY 1400 Fundamntls of Info Security 2 20 6 30.00% 10 50.00% 1 5.00% 1 5.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.00%

ITSY 1442 Information Tech Security 1 18 8 44.44% 7 38.89% 2 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ITSY 2401 Firewalls & Network Security 1 18 12 66.67% 4 22.22% 1 5.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ITSY 2441 Security Management Practice 1 19 5 26.32% 12 63.16% 2 10.53% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

5 75 31 41.33% 33 44.00% 6 8.00% 1 1.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.67% 1 1.33% 0 0.00% 1 1.33%

ITSY 1300 Fund of Information Security 1 28 15 53.57% 8 28.57% 2 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 10.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ITSY 1342 Information Tech Security 1 9 1 11.11% 5 55.56% 3 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ITSY 2330 Intrusion Detection 1 14 11 78.57% 0 0.00% 2 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 7.14%

ITSY 2442 Incident Response & Handling 1 12 8 66.67% 1 8.33% 2 16.67% 1 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ITSY 2445 Network Defense Countermeasure 1 15 7 46.67% 4 26.67% 1 6.67% 1 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 6.67%

ITSY 2459 Security Assessment  Auditing 1 17 9 52.94% 1 5.88% 4 23.53% 3 17.65% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

6 95 51 53.68% 19 20.00% 14 14.74% 5 5.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 4.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.11%

11 170 82 48.24% 52 30.59% 20 11.76% 6 3.53% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 3.53% 1 0.59% 0 0.00% 3 1.76%

61 1,156 557 48.18% 358 30.97% 142 12.28% 30 2.60% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 41 3.55% 3 0.26% 0 0.00% 25 2.16%

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total ITSY

Total Computer Science and Technologies

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total ITSE

ITSY

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

 Page 11 of 36  Institutional Research and Planning



 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

CSME 1405 Fundamentals of Cosmetology 2 46 28 60.87% 13 28.26% 3 6.52% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.17%

CSME 1443 Manicuring and Related Theory 2 46 30 65.22% 10 21.74% 4 8.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.17%

CSME 1451 Artistry of Hair 2 46 35 76.09% 7 15.22% 2 4.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.17%

CSME 1453 Chemical Reformation 2 46 25 54.35% 19 41.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.17%

8 184 118 64.13% 49 26.63% 9 4.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 2.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 2.17%

8 184 118 64.13% 49 26.63% 9 4.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 2.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 2.17%

Cosmetology Department

CSME

Total CSME

Total Cosmetology

 Page 12 of 36  Institutional Research and Planning



 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

CHEF 1205 Sanitation and Safety 1 21 3 14.29% 9 42.86% 7 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 9.52%

CHEF 1214 A La Carte Cooking 1 8 4 50.00% 1 12.50% 3 37.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHEF 1301 Basic Food Preparation 2 19 5 26.32% 7 36.84% 5 26.32% 1 5.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.26%

4 48 12 25.00% 17 35.42% 15 31.25% 1 2.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 6.25%

FDNS 1301 Introduction to Foods 1 22 4 18.18% 4 18.18% 6 27.27% 2 9.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 18.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 9.09%

1 22 4 18.18% 4 18.18% 6 27.27% 2 9.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 18.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 9.09%

HAMG 1321 Intro Hospitality Industry 1 22 5 22.73% 1 4.55% 7 31.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 40.91% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 22 5 22.73% 1 4.55% 7 31.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 40.91% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PSTR 1401 Fundamentals of Baking 2 18 7 38.89% 7 38.89% 3 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 18 7 38.89% 7 38.89% 3 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RSTO 1313 Hospitality Supervision 1 9 1 11.11% 4 44.44% 3 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RSTO 2301 Prin Food and Beverage Cntrl 1 9 2 22.22% 2 22.22% 2 22.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 18 3 16.67% 6 33.33% 5 27.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 22.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

10 128 31 24.22% 35 27.34% 36 28.13% 3 2.34% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 14.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 3.91%

HAMG

Total HAMG

PSTR

Total PSTR

RSTO

Total RSTO

Culinary Arts Department

CHEF

Total CHEF

FDNS

Total FDNS

Total Culinary Arts
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 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

DFTG 1305 Intro to Technical Drafting 1 15 7 46.67% 4 26.67% 3 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DFTG 1309 Basic Computer Aided Drftng 1 15 8 53.33% 4 26.67% 3 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DFTG 1310 Specialized Basic CAD 1 18 10 55.56% 4 22.22% 3 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DFTG 1330 Civil Drafting I 1 16 7 43.75% 2 12.50% 3 18.75% 2 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DFTG 1345 Parametric Modeling and Design 1 5 3 60.00% 1 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DFTG 1405 Intro to Technical Drawing 2 9 8 88.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11%

DFTG 1409 Basic Computer Aided Drftng 1 2 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DFTG 2328 Architectural Drafting Commrcl 1 7 3 42.86% 2 28.57% 2 28.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DFTG 2349 CAD Management 1 5 3 60.00% 2 40.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

10 92 51 55.43% 19 20.65% 14 15.22% 2 2.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 5.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.09%

DFTG 1305 Intro to Technical Drafting 1 6 3 50.00% 1 16.67% 2 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DFTG 1309 Basic Computer Aided Drftng 2 22 8 36.36% 4 18.18% 8 36.36% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 9.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

3 28 11 39.29% 5 17.86% 10 35.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

13 120 62 51.67% 24 20.00% 24 20.00% 2 1.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 5.83% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.83%

ENGR 1201 Introduction to Engineering 1 13 7 53.85% 3 23.08% 2 15.38% 1 7.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 13 7 53.85% 3 23.08% 2 15.38% 1 7.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ENGR 1201 Introduction to Engineering 2 42 23 54.76% 11 26.19% 3 7.14% 2 4.76% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ENGR 1304 Engineering Graphics I 2 36 16 44.44% 9 25.00% 5 13.89% 2 5.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 5.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 5.56%

4 78 39 50.00% 20 25.64% 8 10.26% 4 5.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 6.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.56%

5 91 46 50.55% 23 25.27% 10 10.99% 5 5.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 5.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.20%

ENTC 2380 Coop Ed Engineering Technology 1 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GISC 1311 Intro Geographic Info Sytms 1 2 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00%

1 2 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00%

GISC 1311 Intro Geographic Info Sytms 1 3 1 33.33% 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GISC 1491 Sp Tpcs Drone sUAS Fundmntls 2 30 13 43.33% 9 30.00% 6 20.00% 1 3.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

3 33 14 42.42% 11 33.33% 6 18.18% 1 3.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

4 35 15 42.86% 11 31.43% 6 17.14% 1 2.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.86%

OSHT 1305 OSHA Reg Construction Industry 2 33 31 93.94% 2 6.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 33 31 93.94% 2 6.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ENGR

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total ENGR

ENTC

Total ENTC

Engineering Design and Construction Management Technology (EDCMT) Department

DFTG

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total DFTG

GISC

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total GISC

OSHT

Sub-Total (On-Campus)
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Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

OSHT 1305 OSHA Reg Construction Industry 1 7 5 71.43% 1 14.29% 1 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 7 5 71.43% 1 14.29% 1 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

3 40 36 90.00% 3 7.50% 1 2.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SRVY 1313 Plane Surveying	 1 2 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00%

SRVY 1442 Global Position Sys Techniques 1 2 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 4 3 75.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 25.00%

TECM 1341 Technical Algebra 1 7 4 57.14% 3 42.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 7 4 57.14% 3 42.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

29 298 167 56.04% 64 21.48% 41 13.76% 8 2.68% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 4.36% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.68%

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total OSHT

SRVY

Total SRVY

TECM

Total TECM

Total Engineering Design and Construction Management Technology (EDCMT)
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 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

ENGL 1301 Composition I (HONORS) 1 6 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ENGL 1301 Composition I (TXCN) 3 30 11 36.67% 8 26.67% 6 20.00% 3 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 6.67%

ENGL 1301 Composition I 56 1,339 495 36.97% 391 29.20% 255 19.04% 51 3.81% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 115 8.59% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 32 2.39%

ENGL 1302 Composition II 51 1,123 523 46.57% 364 32.41% 153 13.62% 14 1.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 45 4.01% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 2.14%

ENGL 2322 British Literature I 1 12 6 50.00% 6 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ENGL 2322 British Literature I (HONORS) 1 7 6 85.71% 1 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ENGL 2326 American Literature 1 18 3 16.67% 6 33.33% 4 22.22% 1 5.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 22.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ENGL 2327 American Literature I 55 1,216 461 37.91% 416 34.21% 282 23.19% 34 2.80% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 1.48% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.41%

ENGL 2328 American Literature II 2 46 32 69.57% 4 8.70% 2 4.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 15.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.17%

171 3,797 1,543 40.64% 1,196 31.50% 702 18.49% 103 2.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 189 4.98% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 64 1.69%

ENGL 1301 Composition I 15 498 112 22.49% 113 22.69% 90 18.07% 29 5.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 130 26.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 4.82%

ENGL 1302 Composition II 7 203 123 60.59% 42 20.69% 13 6.40% 3 1.48% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 6.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 4.43%

ENGL 2311 Technical and Business Wrtng 1 8 7 87.50% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ENGL 2327 American Literature I 5 150 81 54.00% 45 30.00% 17 11.33% 2 1.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.00%

ENGL 2332 World Literature I 1 43 23 53.49% 8 18.60% 7 16.28% 1 2.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 9.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ENGL 2333 World Literature II 1 37 12 32.43% 5 13.51% 4 10.81% 5 13.51% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 24.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 5.41%

ENGL 2351 Mexican American Literature 1 44 18 40.91% 8 18.18% 2 4.55% 6 13.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 20.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.27%

31 983 376 38.25% 222 22.58% 133 13.53% 46 4.68% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 167 16.99% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 39 3.97%

202 4,780 1,919 40.15% 1,418 29.67% 835 17.47% 149 3.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 356 7.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 103 2.15%

INRW 376 Integr Rdg Wrtng III PAIRED 8 186 102 54.84% 26 13.98% 14 7.53% 0 0.00% 1 0.54% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 35 18.82% 8 4.30%

8 186 102 54.84% 26 13.98% 14 7.53% 0 0.00% 1 0.54% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 35 18.82% 8 4.30%

INRW 376 Integr Rdg Wrtng III PAIRED 4 115 16 13.91% 25 21.74% 14 12.17% 0 0.00% 17 14.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.87% 37 32.17% 5 4.35%

4 115 16 13.91% 25 21.74% 14 12.17% 0 0.00% 17 14.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.87% 37 32.17% 5 4.35%

12 301 118 39.20% 51 16.94% 28 9.30% 0 0.00% 18 5.98% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.33% 72 23.92% 13 4.32%

214 5,081 2,037 40.09% 1,469 28.91% 863 16.98% 149 2.93% 18 0.35% 0 0.00% 356 7.01% 1 0.02% 72 1.42% 116 2.28%

INRW

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total INRW

Total English, Languages and Cultural Studies

English, Languages and Cultural Studies Department

ENGL

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total ENGL

 Page 16 of 36  Institutional Research and Planning



 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

SPAN 1411 Beginning Spanish I 14 319 166 52.04% 87 27.27% 48 15.05% 13 4.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.94%

SPAN 1412 Beginning Spanish II 1 19 1 5.26% 11 57.89% 7 36.84% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

15 338 167 49.41% 98 28.99% 55 16.27% 13 3.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.59% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.89%

SPAN 1411 Beginning Spanish I 1 45 32 71.11% 7 15.56% 5 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SPAN 1412 Beginning Spanish II 1 29 19 65.52% 4 13.79% 2 6.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 6.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 6.90%

SPAN 2311 Intermediate Spanish I 1 12 6 50.00% 3 25.00% 2 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 8.33%

SPAN 2312 Intermediate Spanish II 1 7 5 71.43% 2 28.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

4 93 62 66.67% 16 17.20% 9 9.68% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 3.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 3.23%

19 431 229 53.13% 114 26.45% 64 14.85% 13 3.02% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 1.39%

19 431 229 53.13% 114 26.45% 64 14.85% 13 3.02% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 1.39%

Foreign Languages Department

SPAN

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total SPAN

Total Foreign Languages
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Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

IBUS 1301 Principles of Exports 1 30 12 40.00% 6 20.00% 4 13.33% 2 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.33%

IBUS 1302 Principles of Imports 2 45 14 31.11% 12 26.67% 11 24.44% 3 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

IBUS 1349 Internatl E Commerce Systems 1 12 4 33.33% 2 16.67% 3 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 8.33%

IBUS 1491 Spec Topic International Bus 1 24 8 33.33% 7 29.17% 5 20.83% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

IBUS 2339 Internatl Banking Finance 1 12 6 50.00% 4 33.33% 1 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

IBUS 2345 Import Customs Regulations 1 15 10 66.67% 3 20.00% 2 13.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

IBUS 2580 Coop Ed International Bus Trad 1 16 8 50.00% 7 43.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 6.25%

8 154 62 40.26% 41 26.62% 26 16.88% 5 3.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 11.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.95%

IBUS 1301 Principles of Exports 2 32 23 71.88% 9 28.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 32 23 71.88% 9 28.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

10 186 85 45.70% 50 26.88% 26 13.98% 5 2.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 9.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.61%

LMGT 1319 Intro to Business Logistics 2 57 28 49.12% 18 31.58% 7 12.28% 1 1.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 5.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LMGT 1323 Dom and Intl Transportation Mg 2 40 13 32.50% 9 22.50% 13 32.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LMGT 1425 Warehouse & Distrib Ctr Mgmt 2 14 8 57.14% 6 42.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LMGT 1493 Spec Topic Logistic & Material 1 12 2 16.67% 3 25.00% 2 16.67% 1 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

7 123 51 41.46% 36 29.27% 22 17.89% 2 1.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 9.76% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LMGT 1319 Intro to Business Logistics 2 32 12 37.50% 16 50.00% 4 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 32 12 37.50% 16 50.00% 4 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

9 155 63 40.65% 52 33.55% 26 16.77% 2 1.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 7.74% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

19 341 148 43.40% 102 29.91% 52 15.25% 7 2.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 29 8.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.88%

IBUS

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total IBUS

LMGT

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Global Import, Export, and Logistics Center Department

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total LMGT

Total Global Import, Export, and Logistics Center
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Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

EMAP 1400 Prin of Basic Emergency Mngmt 1 25 13 52.00% 10 40.00% 1 4.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.00%

EMAP 2302 Managing Mass Cas and Fatality 1 25 15 60.00% 7 28.00% 2 8.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.00%

2 50 28 56.00% 17 34.00% 3 6.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 4.00%

HMSY 1337 Intro to Homeland Security 2 62 39 62.90% 19 30.65% 3 4.84% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.61%

HMSY 1340 Homeland Sec Intelligence Oper 1 26 21 80.77% 3 11.54% 2 7.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HMSY 1341 Critical Infrastructure Prot 1 25 15 60.00% 8 32.00% 2 8.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HMSY 2306 Organized Crime and Terrorism 1 27 3 11.11% 15 55.56% 5 18.52% 4 14.81% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

5 140 78 55.71% 45 32.14% 12 8.57% 4 2.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.71%

HMSY 1471 Border Protect and Trans Sec 2 63 9 14.29% 23 36.51% 21 33.33% 1 1.59% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 12.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.59%

HMSY 1491 Special Topics HMSY Security 2 60 20 33.33% 19 31.67% 11 18.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HMSY 2337 Managing Unified Incident Cmd 1 25 10 40.00% 8 32.00% 7 28.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

5 148 39 26.35% 50 33.78% 39 26.35% 1 0.68% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 12.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.68%

10 288 117 40.63% 95 32.99% 51 17.71% 5 1.74% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 6.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.69%

LEAD 2200 Corporate & Community Develop 1 9 7 77.78% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 9 7 77.78% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LEAD 1200 Development with Critical TK 2 64 15 23.44% 29 45.31% 11 17.19% 1 1.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 10.94% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.56%

2 64 15 23.44% 29 45.31% 11 17.19% 1 1.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 10.94% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.56%

3 73 22 30.14% 30 41.10% 11 15.07% 2 2.74% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 9.59% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.37%

15 411 167 40.63% 142 34.55% 65 15.82% 7 1.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 25 6.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.22%

HMSY

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total HMSY

LEAD

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Homeland Security Department

EMAP

Total EMAP

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total LEAD

Total Homeland Security
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Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

CETT 1409 DC AC Circuits 2 35 15 42.86% 12 34.29% 4 11.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 11.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CETT 1449 Digital Systems 2 36 14 38.89% 17 47.22% 1 2.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

4 71 29 40.85% 29 40.85% 5 7.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 11.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CNBT 1280 Coop Ed Construction Engr Tech 1 7 6 85.71% 0 0.00% 1 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CNBT 1302 Mechanical Elec Plumbing Sys I 1 8 5 62.50% 1 12.50% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CNBT 1311 Construction Matl and Method I 3 41 31 75.61% 6 14.63% 3 7.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CNBT 1346 Construction Estimating I 1 8 4 50.00% 2 25.00% 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CNBT 1359 Project Scheduling 1 10 6 60.00% 2 20.00% 1 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CNBT 2305 Building and Contracting 1 9 5 55.56% 0 0.00% 2 22.22% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CNBT 2344 Construction Management II 1 8 7 87.50% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

9 91 64 70.33% 12 13.19% 8 8.79% 2 2.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 5.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CNBT 2342 Constructn Managmnt I 1 9 3 33.33% 3 33.33% 1 11.11% 2 22.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CNBT 2346 Construction Management III 1 9 5 55.56% 1 11.11% 2 22.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 18 8 44.44% 4 22.22% 3 16.67% 2 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

11 109 72 66.06% 16 14.68% 11 10.09% 4 3.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 5.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CPMT 1351 IT Esntl: Hardware & Software 1 5 3 60.00% 2 40.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CPMT 1411 Intro to Computr Maintenance 2 36 14 38.89% 14 38.89% 5 13.89% 1 2.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 5.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

3 41 17 41.46% 16 39.02% 5 12.20% 1 2.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 4.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CRPT 1315 Wall Systems 1 8 6 75.00% 1 12.50% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 8 6 75.00% 1 12.50% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EECT 1204 Electronic Soldering 1 7 6 85.71% 0 0.00% 1 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EECT 2435 Telecommunications 1 19 13 68.42% 6 31.58% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 26 19 73.08% 6 23.08% 1 3.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ELPT 1281 Coop Ed Elctrl Pwr Trns Inst 2 20 20 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ELPT 1311 Basic Electrical Theory 2 44 32 72.73% 12 27.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ELPT 1315 Electrical Calculations I 2 45 39 86.67% 6 13.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ELPT 1321 Intro Elec Safety and Tools 2 45 35 77.78% 10 22.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ELPT 1325 National Electrical Code I 2 45 36 80.00% 6 13.33% 2 4.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ELPT 1341 Motor Control 2 19 17 89.47% 2 10.53% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ELPT 1345 Commercial Wiring 2 19 13 68.42% 6 31.58% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CNBT

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total CNBT

CPMT

Total CPMT

Industrial and Electronics Technology Department

CETT

Total CETT

CRPT

Total CRPT

EECT

Total EECT

ELPT
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Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

ELPT 1429 Residential Wiring 2 43 22 51.16% 18 41.86% 2 4.65% 1 2.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ELPT 2337 Elec Planning and Estimating 2 19 19 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

18 299 233 77.93% 60 20.07% 4 1.34% 1 0.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HART 1356 EPA Recovery Cert Preparatn 3 62 28 45.16% 16 25.81% 15 24.19% 2 3.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.61% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HART 1401 Basic Electricity for HVAC 3 70 30 42.86% 37 52.86% 2 2.86% 1 1.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HART 1407 Refrigeration Principles 1 23 14 60.87% 5 21.74% 4 17.39% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HART 1441 Residential Air Conditioning 2 47 19 40.43% 13 27.66% 12 25.53% 3 6.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HART 1445 Gas and Electric Heating 1 29 12 41.38% 8 27.59% 8 27.59% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HART 2280 Coop Ed Heating AC Refrig 1 18 8 44.44% 6 33.33% 4 22.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HART 2431 Advanced Electricity 1 20 8 40.00% 9 45.00% 2 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HART 2438 AC Installation and Startup 2 38 10 26.32% 12 31.58% 15 39.47% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HART 2441 Commercial Air Conditioning	 2 45 14 31.11% 17 37.78% 11 24.44% 3 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HART 2449 Heat Pumps 1 20 7 35.00% 8 40.00% 5 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

17 372 150 40.32% 131 35.22% 78 20.97% 9 2.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 1.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HART 1401 Basic Electricity for HVAC 2 19 3 15.79% 12 63.16% 3 15.79% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HART 1407 Refrigeration Principles 2 20 0 0.00% 11 55.00% 8 40.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.00%

HART 1445 Gas and Electric Heating 1 9 1 11.11% 7 77.78% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HART 2431 Advanced Electricity 1 9 1 11.11% 4 44.44% 2 22.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 22.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

6 57 5 8.77% 34 59.65% 14 24.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 5.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.75%

23 429 155 36.13% 165 38.46% 92 21.45% 9 2.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 1.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.23%

INCR 1344 Microprocessor Systems Maint 1 19 10 52.63% 6 31.58% 1 5.26% 2 10.53% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 19 10 52.63% 6 31.58% 1 5.26% 2 10.53% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

INTC 1307 Instrumentation Test Equipment 2 35 20 57.14% 8 22.86% 5 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 5.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 35 20 57.14% 8 22.86% 5 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 5.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MAIR 1449 Refrig Freezers Window AC 3 64 18 28.13% 34 53.13% 11 17.19% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

3 64 18 28.13% 34 53.13% 11 17.19% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RBPT 2345 Onsite Pwr Gen Renew Energy 2 20 14 70.00% 6 30.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 20 14 70.00% 6 30.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

WLDG 1407 Intro Wldg Using Multpl Proc 2 33 3 9.09% 18 54.55% 9 27.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 9.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

WLDG 1417 Intro Layout and Fabrication 2 31 26 83.87% 4 12.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

WLDG 1425 Intro Oxy Fuel Wldg Cutting 2 32 9 28.13% 21 65.63% 2 6.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HART

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total HART

INCR

Total INCR

Total ELPT

WLDG

INTC

Total INTC

MAIR

Total MAIR

RBPT

Total RBPT
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WLDG 1428 Intro Shielded Metl Arc Wldg 2 30 3 10.00% 25 83.33% 1 3.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

WLDG 2406 Intermediate Pipe Welding 2 27 6 22.22% 4 14.81% 13 48.15% 2 7.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 7.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

WLDG 2435 Adv Layout and Fabrication 2 24 12 50.00% 6 25.00% 2 8.33% 2 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

WLDG 2451 Adv Gas Tungsten Arc Welding 2 24 4 16.67% 7 29.17% 9 37.50% 4 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

WLDG 2453 Advanced Pipe Welding 2 24 3 12.50% 5 20.83% 12 50.00% 2 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

16 225 66 29.33% 90 40.00% 48 21.33% 10 4.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 4.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

86 1,346 659 48.96% 437 32.47% 184 13.67% 27 2.01% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 38 2.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.07%

Total WLDG

Total Industrial and Electronics Technology
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KINE 1113 Weight Training I 1 14 11 78.57% 1 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KINE 1301 Foundations of Kinesiology 27 632 229 36.23% 176 27.85% 161 25.47% 12 1.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 28 4.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 26 4.11%

KINE 1301 Fndn of Kinesiology (HONORS) 1 9 9 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KINE 1304 Personal Community Health 18 413 201 48.67% 119 28.81% 56 13.56% 14 3.39% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 4.36% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.21%

KINE 1306 First Aid CPR and Safety Pract 4 36 19 52.78% 8 22.22% 7 19.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.78%

KINE 1346 Drug Use and Abuse 6 132 66 50.00% 40 30.30% 17 12.88% 1 0.76% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 5.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.76%

57 1,236 535 43.28% 344 27.83% 241 19.50% 27 2.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 56 4.53% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 33 2.67%

KINE 1301 Foundations of Kinesiology 4 196 77 39.29% 52 26.53% 31 15.82% 9 4.59% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 26 13.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.51%

KINE 1304 Personal Community Health 5 250 126 50.40% 46 18.40% 27 10.80% 6 2.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 36 14.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 3.60%

KINE 1338 Concepts of Physical Fitness 1 41 29 70.73% 7 17.07% 4 9.76% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.44%

KINE 1346 Drug Use and Abuse 2 114 59 51.75% 25 21.93% 21 18.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 7.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

12 601 291 48.42% 130 21.63% 83 13.81% 15 2.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 71 11.81% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 1.83%

69 1,837 826 44.96% 474 25.80% 324 17.64% 42 2.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 127 6.91% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 44 2.40%

69 1,837 826 44.96% 474 25.80% 324 17.64% 42 2.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 127 6.91% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 44 2.40%

Kinesiology Department

KINE

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total KINE

Total Kinesiology
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F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

MATH 314 College Algebra Co Req PAIRED 11 174 54 31.03% 37 21.26% 27 15.52% 0 0.00% 10 5.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 38 21.84% 8 4.60%

MATH 324 Math Bus Soc Sci Coreq PAIRED 1 23 8 34.78% 5 21.74% 2 8.70% 0 0.00% 1 4.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 26.09% 1 4.35%

MATH 342 Elem Stat Meth Co Req PAIRED 2 28 9 32.14% 4 14.29% 7 25.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 25.00% 0 0.00%

MATH 1314 College Algebra 22 488 103 21.11% 100 20.49% 72 14.75% 53 10.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 139 28.48% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 21 4.30%

MATH 1314 College Algebra (TXCC) 2 40 18 45.00% 9 22.50% 13 32.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MATH 1314 College Algebra (TXCN) 22 526 152 28.90% 179 34.03% 154 29.28% 27 5.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 1.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.76%

MATH 1316 Plane Trigonometry 1 16 5 31.25% 1 6.25% 2 12.50% 3 18.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 18.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 12.50%

MATH 1324 Math for Bus and Soc Science 7 165 47 28.48% 36 21.82% 29 17.58% 14 8.48% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 30 18.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 5.45%

MATH 1325 Calculus For Bus and Soc Sci 3 66 35 53.03% 15 22.73% 8 12.12% 1 1.52% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 9.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.52%

MATH 1342 Elem Stat Methods 10 196 36 18.37% 55 28.06% 35 17.86% 17 8.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 40 20.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 6.63%

MATH 1350 Math for Tchr I Fund of Math 1 14 4 28.57% 6 42.86% 4 28.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MATH 1351 Math for Tchr II Fund of Math 2 22 10 45.45% 10 45.45% 1 4.55% 1 4.55% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MATH 2412 Pre-Calculus Math 2 49 26 53.06% 11 22.45% 7 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 8.16%

MATH 2413 Calculus I 2 22 11 50.00% 5 22.73% 3 13.64% 1 4.55% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 9.09%

MATH 2414 Calculus II 2 20 11 55.00% 5 25.00% 1 5.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 15.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

90 1,849 529 28.61% 478 25.85% 365 19.74% 117 6.33% 12 0.65% 0 0.00% 232 12.55% 0 0.00% 51 2.76% 65 3.52%

MATH 301 Self Paced Devlopmntl Math 1 20 17 85.00% 2 10.00% 1 5.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MATH 314 College Algebra Co Req PAIRED 3 85 34 40.00% 16 18.82% 8 9.41% 0 0.00% 1 1.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 23 27.06% 3 3.53%

MATH 324 Math Bus Soc Sci Coreq PAIRED 1 26 19 73.08% 3 11.54% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 11.54% 0 0.00%

MATH 342 Elem Stat Meth Co Req PAIRED 2 41 5 12.20% 12 29.27% 7 17.07% 0 0.00% 5 12.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 24.39% 2 4.88%

MATH 1314 College Algebra 11 388 69 17.78% 87 22.42% 72 18.56% 37 9.54% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 86 22.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 37 9.54%

MATH 1324 Math for Bus and Soc Science 2 76 20 26.32% 20 26.32% 13 17.11% 4 5.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 17.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 7.89%

MATH 1325 Calculus For Bus and Soc Sci 1 48 22 45.83% 15 31.25% 5 10.42% 1 2.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 10.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MATH 1332 Cont Math (Qnt Reasoning) 1 11 9 81.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 9.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 9.09%

MATH 1342 Elem Stat Methods 5 202 46 22.77% 51 25.25% 47 23.27% 16 7.92% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 35 17.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 3.47%

MATH 1350 Math for Tchr I Fund of Math 1 41 18 43.90% 16 39.02% 3 7.32% 1 2.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 4.88%

MATH 1351 Math for Tchr II Fund of Math 1 24 11 45.83% 6 25.00% 3 12.50% 2 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MATH 2412 Pre-Calculus Math 1 42 7 16.67% 10 23.81% 8 19.05% 6 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 11.90%

MATH 2413 Calculus I 1 11 5 45.45% 3 27.27% 2 18.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 9.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MATH 2414 Calculus II 1 7 4 57.14% 3 42.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MATH 2415 Calculus III 1 8 7 87.50% 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

33 1,030 293 28.45% 244 23.69% 170 16.50% 68 6.60% 7 0.68% 0 0.00% 149 14.47% 0 0.00% 36 3.50% 63 6.12%

123 2,879 822 28.55% 722 25.08% 535 18.58% 185 6.43% 19 0.66% 0 0.00% 381 13.23% 0 0.00% 87 3.02% 128 4.45%

123 2,879 822 28.55% 722 25.08% 535 18.58% 185 6.43% 19 0.66% 0 0.00% 381 13.23% 0 0.00% 87 3.02% 128 4.45%

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total MATH

Total Mathematics

Mathematics Department

MATH

Sub-Total (On-Campus)
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Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

BIOL 1106 Biol for Sci Majors I Lab 10 207 78 37.68% 70 33.82% 50 24.15% 6 2.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.97% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.48%

BIOL 1107 Biol for Sci Majors II Lab 1 10 5 50.00% 1 10.00% 2 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BIOL 1108 Biol Non Sci Majors Lab I 6 141 33 23.40% 55 39.01% 46 32.62% 3 2.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.71%

BIOL 1306 Biology for Science Majors I 10 216 74 34.26% 69 31.94% 58 26.85% 5 2.31% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 3.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.39%

BIOL 1307 Biol for Science Majors II 1 13 8 61.54% 2 15.38% 0 0.00% 2 15.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 7.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BIOL 1308 Biol Non Science Majors I 7 172 17 9.88% 62 36.05% 60 34.88% 20 11.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 5.81% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.74%

BIOL 1322 Nutrition and Diet Therapy 3 65 15 23.08% 30 46.15% 15 23.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 4.62% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 3.08%

BIOL 2101 Anatomy and Physiology I Lab 15 344 61 17.73% 106 30.81% 94 27.33% 39 11.34% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 32 9.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 3.49%

BIOL 2102 Anatomy Physiology II Lab 5 108 42 38.89% 22 20.37% 14 12.96% 9 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 9.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 10.19%

BIOL 2120 Microbiol Non Sci Majors Lab 2 44 33 75.00% 5 11.36% 4 9.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 4.55% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BIOL 2301 Anatomy and Physiology I 15 387 75 19.38% 119 30.75% 107 27.65% 34 8.79% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 28 7.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 6.20%

BIOL 2302 Anatomy and Physiology II 5 130 31 23.85% 36 27.69% 22 16.92% 12 9.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 11.54% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 10.77%

BIOL 2320 Microbiology Non Sci Majors 2 54 27 50.00% 21 38.89% 4 7.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 3.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

82 1,891 499 26.39% 598 31.62% 476 25.17% 130 6.87% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 117 6.19% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 71 3.75%

BIOL 1106 Biol for Sci Majors I Lab 5 109 38 34.86% 37 33.94% 21 19.27% 4 3.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.92% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 7.34%

BIOL 1107 Biol for Sci Majors II Lab 1 18 8 44.44% 5 27.78% 4 22.22% 1 5.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BIOL 1108 Biol Non Sci Majors Lab I 2 64 15 23.44% 23 35.94% 12 18.75% 5 7.81% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 6.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 7.81%

BIOL 1109 Biol Non Sci Majors II Lab 1 15 4 26.67% 4 26.67% 2 13.33% 2 13.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 13.33%

BIOL 1113 General Zoology Lab 1 14 7 50.00% 2 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 28.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 7.14%

BIOL 1306 Biology for Science Majors I 5 141 40 28.37% 54 38.30% 27 19.15% 5 3.55% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 6.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 4.26%

BIOL 1307 Biol for Science Majors II 1 20 11 55.00% 4 20.00% 4 20.00% 1 5.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BIOL 1308 Biol Non Science Majors I 2 99 29 29.29% 28 28.28% 27 27.27% 9 9.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 5.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.01%

BIOL 1309 Biol Non Science Majors II 1 47 5 10.64% 15 31.91% 15 31.91% 5 10.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 8.51% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 6.38%

BIOL 1313 General Zoology 1 42 12 28.57% 12 28.57% 8 19.05% 2 4.76% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 11.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 7.14%

BIOL 2101 Anatomy and Physiology I Lab 6 236 99 41.95% 64 27.12% 28 11.86% 8 3.39% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 25 10.59% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 5.08%

BIOL 2102 Anatomy Physiology II Lab 4 156 75 48.08% 40 25.64% 22 14.10% 4 2.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 5.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 4.49%

BIOL 2120 Microbiol Non Sci Majors Lab 2 104 91 87.50% 7 6.73% 1 0.96% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.92%

BIOL 2301 Anatomy and Physiology I 6 245 102 41.63% 70 28.57% 29 11.84% 10 4.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 9.80% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 4.08%

BIOL 2302 Anatomy and Physiology II 4 170 78 45.88% 58 34.12% 15 8.82% 2 1.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 2.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 7.65%

BIOL 2320 Microbiology Non Sci Majors 2 104 70 67.31% 24 23.08% 6 5.77% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.92% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.92%

44 1,584 684 43.18% 447 28.22% 221 13.95% 58 3.66% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 99 6.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 75 4.73%

126 3,475 1,183 34.04% 1,045 30.07% 697 20.06% 188 5.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 216 6.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 146 4.20%

CHEM 1111 General Chemistry I Lab 3 36 22 61.11% 9 25.00% 4 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHEM 1112 General Chemistry II Lab 1 21 8 38.10% 6 28.57% 3 14.29% 1 4.76% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHEM 1311 General Chemistry I 3 61 32 52.46% 17 27.87% 7 11.48% 1 1.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 4.92%

CHEM 1312 General Chemistry II 1 23 9 39.13% 8 34.78% 6 26.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHEM 2125 Organic Chemistry II Lab 1 7 6 85.71% 1 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHEM 2325 Organic Chemistry II 1 7 3 42.86% 4 57.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Natural Science Department

BIOL

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total BIOL

CHEM
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Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline
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# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

10 155 80 51.61% 45 29.03% 20 12.90% 2 1.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 3.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.94%

CHEM 1105 Introductory Chemistry I Lab 2 47 20 42.55% 15 31.91% 3 6.38% 1 2.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 10.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 6.38%

CHEM 1111 General Chemistry I Lab 3 71 37 52.11% 16 22.54% 8 11.27% 1 1.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 5.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 7.04%

CHEM 1305 Introductory Chemistry I 2 57 29 50.88% 16 28.07% 3 5.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 10.53% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 5.26%

CHEM 1311 General Chemistry I 2 65 35 53.85% 17 26.15% 7 10.77% 1 1.54% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 6.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.54%

9 240 121 50.42% 64 26.67% 21 8.75% 3 1.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 19 7.92% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 5.00%

19 395 201 50.89% 109 27.59% 41 10.38% 5 1.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 6.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 3.80%

GEOL 1301 Earth Sci Non Sci Majors I 3 51 15 29.41% 12 23.53% 8 15.69% 8 15.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 7.84% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 7.84%

GEOL 1303 Physical Geology 1 10 5 50.00% 3 30.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 20.00%

4 61 20 32.79% 15 24.59% 8 13.11% 8 13.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 6.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 9.84%

GEOL 1101 Earth Sci NonSci Majrs I Lab 2 70 3 4.29% 30 42.86% 28 40.00% 2 2.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 5.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 4.29%

GEOL 1103 Physical Geology Lab 1 4 1 25.00% 0 0.00% 2 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GEOL 1301 Earth Sci Non Sci Majors I 4 181 107 59.12% 35 19.34% 21 11.60% 3 1.66% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 4.97% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 3.31%

7 255 111 43.53% 65 25.49% 51 20.00% 5 1.96% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 5.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 3.53%

11 316 131 41.46% 80 25.32% 59 18.67% 13 4.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 5.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 4.75%

PHYS 1115 Physical Science Lab I 2 43 18 41.86% 15 34.88% 3 6.98% 3 6.98% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 6.98% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.33%

PHYS 1301 College Physics I 1 29 9 31.03% 11 37.93% 5 17.24% 2 6.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 6.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PHYS 1302 College Physics II 1 5 3 60.00% 2 40.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PHYS 1315 Physical Science I 2 99 27 27.27% 29 29.29% 24 24.24% 7 7.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 7.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 5.05%

6 176 57 32.39% 57 32.39% 32 18.18% 12 6.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 6.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 3.41%

PHYS 1101 College Physics I Lab 2 38 18 47.37% 7 18.42% 9 23.68% 2 5.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.63%

PHYS 1102 College Physics II Lab 1 6 2 33.33% 1 16.67% 1 16.67% 1 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 16.67%

PHYS 1115 Physical Science Lab I 2 105 67 63.81% 18 17.14% 11 10.48% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 5.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.86%

PHYS 1301 College Physics I 1 12 2 16.67% 4 33.33% 6 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PHYS 1315 Physical Science I 3 115 66 57.39% 32 27.83% 10 8.70% 2 1.74% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.74% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.61%

PHYS 2125 University Physics Lab I 1 28 21 75.00% 3 10.71% 2 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.57%

PHYS 2325 University Physics I 1 29 20 68.97% 4 13.79% 3 10.34% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 6.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

11 333 196 58.86% 69 20.72% 42 12.61% 5 1.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 3.60% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 2.70%

17 509 253 49.71% 126 24.75% 74 14.54% 17 3.34% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 4.72% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 2.95%

173 4,695 1,768 37.66% 1,360 28.97% 871 18.55% 223 4.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 282 6.01% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 191 4.07%

GEOL

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total GEOL

PHYS

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total CHEM

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total PHYS

Total Natural Science
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Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

RNSG 1205 Nursing Skills I 4 43 13 30.23% 25 58.14% 0 0.00% 2 4.65% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 6.98%

RNSG 1260 Clncl Nursing RN Fundamentls 4 43 33 76.74% 6 13.95% 1 2.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 6.98%

RNSG 1412 Nursing Care of Childbearing 1 43 4 9.30% 32 74.42% 6 13.95% 1 2.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RNSG 1413 Foundation for Nurs Practice 1 43 3 6.98% 33 76.74% 3 6.98% 1 2.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 6.98%

RNSG 2162 Clinical RN Mental Health 4 43 43 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RNSG 2213 Mental Health Nursing 1 43 8 18.60% 34 79.07% 1 2.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RNSG 2261 Clncl Nurs RN Pedi Maternity 4 43 37 86.05% 5 11.63% 1 2.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

19 301 141 46.84% 135 44.85% 12 3.99% 4 1.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 2.99%

19 301 141 46.84% 135 44.85% 12 3.99% 4 1.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 2.99%Total Nursing (A.D.N.)

Nursing (A.D.N.) Department

RNSG

Total RNSG
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Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

NURS 3312 Holistic Health Assessment 1 36 35 97.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.78%

NURS 3314 Lgl & Ethical Prin of Nursing 1 35 29 82.86% 4 11.43% 1 2.86% 1 2.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

NURS 3315 Pro Role Dev for Bach Prep Nur 1 36 35 97.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.78%

NURS 3316 Nurs Rsrch: Evdnce-bsd Dec Mkg 1 35 26 74.29% 7 20.00% 0 0.00% 2 5.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

4 142 125 88.03% 11 7.75% 1 0.70% 3 2.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.41%

4 142 125 88.03% 11 7.75% 1 0.70% 3 2.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.41%

Nursing (B.S.N.) Department

NURS

Total NURS

Total Nursing (B.S.N.)
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F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

VNSG 1260 Clncl LPVN Trng Fundamentals 6 52 46 88.46% 4 7.69% 1 1.92% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.92%

VNSG 1323 Basic Nursing Skills 4 52 7 13.46% 34 65.38% 7 13.46% 3 5.77% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.92%

VNSG 1500 Nurs In Health and Illness I 2 52 4 7.69% 29 55.77% 16 30.77% 2 3.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.92%

12 156 57 36.54% 67 42.95% 24 15.38% 5 3.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.92%

12 156 57 36.54% 67 42.95% 24 15.38% 5 3.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.92%

Nursing Assistant/V.N. Department

VNSG

Total VNSG

Total Nursing Assistant/V.N.

 Page 29 of 36  Institutional Research and Planning



 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)
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Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

ORGL 3311 Issues Organizational Leader 3 45 41 91.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.22%

ORGL 3321 Data Driven Decision Making I 3 45 41 91.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.22%

ORGL 3322 Behavior, Ethics, Leadership I 3 41 34 82.93% 7 17.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ORGL 3331 Data Driven Decision-Making II 3 41 41 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ORGL 4342 Organizational Change 2 24 20 83.33% 4 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ORGL 4343 Leading Change 2 24 23 95.83% 1 4.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ORGL 4352 Capstone I 2 24 20 83.33% 4 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ORGL 4353 Capstone II 2 24 21 87.50% 3 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

20 268 241 89.93% 19 7.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 2.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.75%

20 268 241 89.93% 19 7.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 2.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.75%Total Organizational Leadership - BAAS

Organizational Leadership - BAAS Department

ORGL

Total ORGL
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CJCR 1300 Basic Jail Course 1 9 3 33.33% 6 66.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 9 3 33.33% 6 66.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CJLE 1327 Interviewing Rpt Writ for CJ 3 76 28 36.84% 25 32.89% 13 17.11% 1 1.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 11.84% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CJLE 1329 Basic Peace Officer V 1 31 6 19.35% 25 80.65% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CJLE 1506 Basic Peace Officer I 1 36 7 19.44% 24 66.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 13.89%

CJLE 1512 Basic Peace Officer II 1 36 7 19.44% 24 66.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 13.89%

CJLE 1518 Basic Peace Officer III 1 31 5 16.13% 26 83.87% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CJLE 1524 Basic Peace Officer IV 1 31 6 19.35% 25 80.65% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

8 241 59 24.48% 149 61.83% 13 5.39% 1 0.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 3.73% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 4.15%

CJSA 1342 Criminal Investigation 1 27 13 48.15% 12 44.44% 1 3.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CJSA 1348 Ethics in Criminal Justice 1 25 11 44.00% 13 52.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.00%

CJSA 1471 Forensic Science I 1 16 13 81.25% 2 12.50% 1 6.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

3 68 37 54.41% 27 39.71% 2 2.94% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.47% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.47%

CJSA 1308 Criminalistics I 1 16 13 81.25% 2 12.50% 1 6.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CJSA 1325 Criminology 1 16 4 25.00% 8 50.00% 3 18.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 6.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 32 17 53.13% 10 31.25% 4 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

5 100 54 54.00% 37 37.00% 6 6.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.00%

CRIJ 1301 Intro to Criminal Justice 7 167 57 34.13% 51 30.54% 39 23.35% 16 9.58% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.20%

CRIJ 1306 Court Systms and Practices 2 36 13 36.11% 10 27.78% 10 27.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 8.33%

CRIJ 1310 Fundamentals of Criminal Law 2 46 3 6.52% 22 47.83% 19 41.30% 2 4.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CRIJ 1313 Juvenile Justice System 2 48 22 45.83% 7 14.58% 14 29.17% 3 6.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 4.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CRIJ 2313 Correctnl Systms Practices 3 70 12 17.14% 27 38.57% 17 24.29% 8 11.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.43%

CRIJ 2323 Legal Aspects Law Enforcement 3 72 35 48.61% 16 22.22% 12 16.67% 5 6.94% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.78%

CRIJ 2328 Police Systems and Practices 2 55 34 61.82% 13 23.64% 6 10.91% 1 1.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

21 494 176 35.63% 146 29.55% 117 23.68% 35 7.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 2.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 1.62%

CRIJ 2313 Correctnl Systms Practices 1 34 8 23.53% 14 41.18% 10 29.41% 2 5.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 34 8 23.53% 14 41.18% 10 29.41% 2 5.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

22 528 184 34.85% 160 30.30% 127 24.05% 37 7.01% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 2.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 1.52%

36 878 300 34.17% 352 40.09% 146 16.63% 38 4.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 23 2.62% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 19 2.16%

Protective Services Department

CJCR

Total CJCR

CJLE

Total CJLE

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total CRIJ

Total Protective Services

CJSA

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total CJSA

CRIJ

Sub-Total (On-Campus)
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GEOG 1303 World Regional Geography 2 13 6 46.15% 3 23.08% 0 0.00% 1 7.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 23.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 13 6 46.15% 3 23.08% 0 0.00% 1 7.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 23.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GOVT 2305 Federal Government (HONORS) 1 6 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GOVT 2305 Federal Government 28 764 410 53.66% 195 25.52% 94 12.30% 21 2.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 37 4.84% 1 0.13% 0 0.00% 6 0.79%

GOVT 2306 Texas Government 28 763 421 55.18% 193 25.29% 86 11.27% 19 2.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 42 5.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.26%

57 1,533 837 54.60% 388 25.31% 180 11.74% 40 2.61% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 79 5.15% 1 0.07% 0 0.00% 8 0.52%

GOVT 2305 Federal Government 29 791 414 52.34% 216 27.31% 93 11.76% 18 2.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 37 4.68% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 1.64%

GOVT 2306 Texas Government 19 545 271 49.72% 150 27.52% 73 13.39% 24 4.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 19 3.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 1.47%

48 1,336 685 51.27% 366 27.40% 166 12.43% 42 3.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 56 4.19% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 21 1.57%

105 2,869 1,522 53.05% 754 26.28% 346 12.06% 82 2.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 135 4.71% 1 0.03% 0 0.00% 29 1.01%

HIST 1301 United States History I 24 725 215 29.66% 198 27.31% 192 26.48% 42 5.79% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 60 8.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 2.48%

HIST 1301 US History I (HONORS) 1 7 5 71.43% 2 28.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HIST 1302 United States History II 45 1,199 465 38.78% 345 28.77% 251 20.93% 41 3.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 67 5.59% 1 0.08% 0 0.00% 29 2.42%

HIST 2321 World Civilizations I 1 9 5 55.56% 2 22.22% 0 0.00% 2 22.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

71 1,940 690 35.57% 547 28.20% 443 22.84% 85 4.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 127 6.55% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 47 2.42%

HIST 1301 United States History I 19 597 230 38.53% 167 27.97% 93 15.58% 31 5.19% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 55 9.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 21 3.52%

HIST 1302 United States History II 8 306 175 57.19% 65 21.24% 31 10.13% 7 2.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 23 7.52% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.63%

HIST 2301 Texas History 1 13 7 53.85% 3 23.08% 2 15.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 7.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

28 916 412 44.98% 235 25.66% 126 13.76% 38 4.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 79 8.62% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 26 2.84%

99 2,856 1,102 38.59% 782 27.38% 569 19.92% 123 4.31% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 206 7.21% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 73 2.56%

PHIL 1301 Introduction to Philosophy 1 62 20 32.26% 21 33.87% 10 16.13% 7 11.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 4.84% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.61%

PHIL 1301 Intro to Philosophy (HONORS) 1 8 3 37.50% 5 62.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PHIL 2306 Introduction to Ethics 2 120 30 25.00% 38 31.67% 30 25.00% 9 7.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 5.83% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 5.00%

4 190 53 27.89% 64 33.68% 40 21.05% 16 8.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 5.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 3.68%

PHIL 1301 Introduction to Philosophy 2 107 10 9.35% 33 30.84% 30 28.04% 5 4.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 13.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 14.02%

PHIL 2306 Introduction to Ethics 3 136 14 10.29% 32 23.53% 36 26.47% 13 9.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 13.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 23 16.91%

5 243 24 9.88% 65 26.75% 66 27.16% 18 7.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 32 13.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 38 15.64%

9 433 77 17.78% 129 29.79% 106 24.48% 34 7.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 42 9.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 45 10.39%

215 6,171 2,707 43.87% 1,668 27.03% 1,021 16.55% 240 3.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 386 6.26% 2 0.03% 0 0.00% 147 2.38%

Social Sciences Department

GEOG

Total GEOG

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total HIST

PHIL

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total PHIL

GOVT

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total GOVT

HIST

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Total Social Sciences
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DANC 1201 Dn Composition Imprvisatn 1 5 5 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DANC 1241 Beginning Ballet 1 9 8 88.89% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DANC 1245 Beginning Modern Dance 1 6 3 50.00% 2 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 16.67%

DANC 1301 Dance Comp Choreography 1 5 5 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DANC 2245 Intermediate Modern Dance 1 4 3 75.00% 1 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DANC 2303 Dance Appreciation 2 49 31 63.27% 8 16.33% 5 10.20% 1 2.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 4.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 4.08%

7 78 55 70.51% 12 15.38% 5 6.41% 1 1.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 3.85%

DANC 2303 Dance Appreciation 3 150 75 50.00% 47 31.33% 14 9.33% 1 0.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 8.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

3 150 75 50.00% 47 31.33% 14 9.33% 1 0.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 8.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

10 228 130 57.02% 59 25.88% 19 8.33% 2 0.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 6.58% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.32%

DRAM 1310 Theater Appreciation 2 39 21 53.85% 9 23.08% 2 5.13% 1 2.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 7.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 7.69%

DRAM 1330 Stagecraft I 1 10 7 70.00% 2 20.00% 1 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

3 49 28 57.14% 11 22.45% 3 6.12% 1 2.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 6.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 6.12%

MUAP 1201 Applied Violin 1 3 2 66.67% 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUAP 1202 Applied Violin 1 2 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUAP 1233 Applied Saxophone 1 2 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUAP 1253 Applied Tuba 1 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUAP 1261 Applied Guitar 1 8 8 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUAP 1262 Applied Guitar 1 2 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUAP 1269 Applied Piano 1 4 3 75.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 25.00%

MUAP 1270 Applied Piano 1 2 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUAP 1281 Applied Voice 2 6 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUAP 1282 Applied Voice 2 3 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUAP 2217 Applied Flute 1 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUAP 2261 Applied Guitar 1 2 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUAP 2269 Applied Piano 1 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUAP 2281 Applied Voice 2 2 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUAP 2282 Applied Voice 1 3 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

18 42 38 90.48% 1 2.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 4.76% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.38%

MUEN 1131 Mariachi Palomino I 1 6 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUEN 1132 Mariachi Palomino II 1 2 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUEN 1133 Guitar Ensemble I 1 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUEN 1137 Jazz Ensemble I 1 6 5 83.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 16.67%

MUEN 1157 Opera Musical Theater I 1 6 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DRAM

Total DRAM

MUAP

Total MUAP

MUEN

Theatrical and Performing Arts Department

DANC

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total DANC
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MUEN 1158 Opera Musical Theater II 1 2 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUEN 2131 Mariachi Palomino III 1 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUEN 2133 Guitar Ensemble III 1 2 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUEN 2137 Jazz Ensemble III 1 2 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

9 28 27 96.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.57%

MUSI 1116 Sight Singing Ear Trng I 1 7 3 42.86% 1 14.29% 3 42.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUSI 1181 Piano Class I 1 9 4 44.44% 2 22.22% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11%

MUSI 1306 Music Appreciation 16 359 188 52.37% 66 18.38% 50 13.93% 23 6.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 4.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 4.74%

MUSI 1311 Music Theory I 1 10 2 20.00% 5 50.00% 2 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUSI 2116 Sight Singing Ear Trng III 1 5 2 40.00% 2 40.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUSI 2181 Piano Class III 1 3 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MUSI 2311 Music Theory III 1 4 3 75.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

22 397 204 51.39% 76 19.14% 56 14.11% 23 5.79% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 20 5.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 4.53%

MUSI 1306 Music Appreciation 6 211 99 46.92% 53 25.12% 30 14.22% 9 4.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 8.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.42%

6 211 99 46.92% 53 25.12% 30 14.22% 9 4.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 8.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.42%

28 608 303 49.84% 129 21.22% 86 14.14% 32 5.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 37 6.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 21 3.45%

SPCH 1311 Intro to Speech Communication 17 404 162 40.10% 126 31.19% 88 21.78% 13 3.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 2.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 1.49%

SPCH 1315 Public Speaking 3 34 17 50.00% 10 29.41% 4 11.76% 1 2.94% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 5.88%

20 438 179 40.87% 136 31.05% 92 21.00% 14 3.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 2.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 1.83%

SPCH 1311 Intro to Speech Communication 4 62 49 79.03% 7 11.29% 6 9.68% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SPCH 1315 Public Speaking 2 25 18 72.00% 6 24.00% 1 4.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

6 87 67 77.01% 13 14.94% 7 8.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

26 525 246 46.86% 149 28.38% 99 18.86% 14 2.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 1.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 1.52%

94 1,480 772 52.16% 349 23.58% 207 13.99% 49 3.31% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 66 4.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 37 2.50%

Total MUEN

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total SPCH

Total Theatrical and Performing Arts

MUSI

Sub-Total (On-Campus)

Sub-Total (Distance-Ed)

Total MUSI

SPCH

Sub-Total (On-Campus)
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 Laredo College

Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

ABDR 1303 Vehcle Desgn Structrl Analys 1 12 8 66.67% 4 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ABDR 1307 Collision Repair Welding 1 12 4 33.33% 3 25.00% 4 33.33% 1 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ABDR 1323 Collisn Rpr Steering Suspnsn 2 17 2 11.76% 6 35.29% 4 23.53% 2 11.76% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 11.76% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.88%

ABDR 1349 Auto Plastc Sht Molded Rpr 1 10 0 0.00% 5 50.00% 4 40.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ABDR 1419 Basic Metal Repair 1 13 6 46.15% 4 30.77% 2 15.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 7.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ABDR 1431 Basic Refinishing 1 12 6 50.00% 4 33.33% 2 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ABDR 1441 Structrl Analysis Dmg Rpr I 1 8 3 37.50% 5 62.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ABDR 1458 Intermediate Refinishing 1 8 5 62.50% 3 37.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ABDR 2255 Collision Rpr Estimating 1 8 2 25.00% 2 25.00% 2 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ABDR 2402 Auto Body Mech and Elec Serv 1 7 1 14.29% 3 42.86% 2 28.57% 1 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ABDR 2449 Advanced Refinishing 1 11 3 27.27% 7 63.64% 1 9.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

12 118 40 33.90% 46 38.98% 21 17.80% 4 3.39% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 5.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.85%

AUMT 1281 Cooperative Education 1 6 5 83.33% 1 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

AUMT 1305 Intro Automotive Technology 2 31 10 32.26% 18 58.06% 1 3.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.23%

AUMT 1307 Automotive Electrical Systems 2 28 4 14.29% 16 57.14% 7 25.00% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

AUMT 1410 Automotive Brake Systems 2 28 4 14.29% 14 50.00% 9 32.14% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

AUMT 1419 Automotive Engine Repair 2 28 7 25.00% 19 67.86% 2 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

AUMT 2317 Auto Engine Perf Analysis I 1 7 0 0.00% 5 71.43% 2 28.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

AUMT 2425 Auto Trnsmissn and Trnsaxle 1 7 4 57.14% 3 42.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

AUMT 2434 Engine Perfrmnce Analysis II 1 6 0 0.00% 4 66.67% 2 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

12 141 34 24.11% 80 56.74% 23 16.31% 2 1.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.71%

DEMR 1281 Cooperative Education 1 15 2 13.33% 6 40.00% 1 6.67% 2 13.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 6.67%

DEMR 1301 Shop Safety and Procedures 3 43 15 34.88% 17 39.53% 9 20.93% 2 4.65% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEMR 1310 Diesel Engine Test and Rep I 1 11 1 9.09% 5 45.45% 2 18.18% 1 9.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 18.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEMR 1316 Basic Hydraulics 2 32 4 12.50% 23 71.88% 3 9.38% 2 6.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEMR 1329 Preventive Maintenance 1 14 0 0.00% 8 57.14% 3 21.43% 1 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEMR 1330 Steering and Suspension I 2 32 11 34.38% 15 46.88% 4 12.50% 2 6.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEMR 1405 Basic Electrical Systems 3 43 1 2.33% 19 44.19% 16 37.21% 6 13.95% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEMR 1417 Basic Brake Systems 3 39 7 17.95% 18 46.15% 11 28.21% 3 7.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEMR 1421 Power Train I 1 15 2 13.33% 6 40.00% 5 33.33% 1 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEMR 1423 HVAC Troubleshootng and Rpr 4 60 19 31.67% 27 45.00% 10 16.67% 1 1.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 3.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.67%

DEMR 2412 Diesel Engine Testing Rpr II 2 33 11 33.33% 14 42.42% 6 18.18% 2 6.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEMR 2439 Advanced Electrical Systems 1 14 0 0.00% 6 42.86% 2 14.29% 3 21.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 21.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

24 351 73 20.80% 164 46.72% 72 20.51% 26 7.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 3.99% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.57%

48 610 147 24.10% 290 47.54% 116 19.02% 32 5.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 21 3.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.66%

Transportation Technology Department

ABDR

Total ABDR

AUMT

Total AUMT

DEMR

Total DEMR

Total Transportation Technology
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Grade Distribution by Course & Discipline

FALL 2025 (as of January 07, 2026)

# of Total

Discipline Description Sects. Enrollmt # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

F's I's NC's W'sA's B's C's D's P's NP's

1,526 34,489 15,111 43.81% 9,493 27.52% 5,394 15.64% 1,256 3.64% 37 0.11% 0 0.00% 2,153 6.24% 7 0.02% 159 0.46% 879 2.55%

29,998 86.98%

30,035 87.09%

4,454 12.91%

33,610 97.45%

Success Rate (Grades A,B or C):

Passing Rate (Grades A,B,C or P):

Failing Rate (Grades D,F,I,NP,NC,W):

Retention Rate (Excluding W's only):

Total All Departments
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